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SAMPLE:

n=502 Registered Voters

MoE=+4.4%

68% SMS (Text-to-Web), 32% Landline

INTRODUCTION: Good evening. May | please speak with NAME FROM FILE? My name is and I'm
calling from WPA Intelligence, a national public opinion firm. This evening we're conducting a short scientific survey
in Kansas and we'd like to get your opinions. We're not selling anything and your responses will be completely
confidential.

[SCREENER
1. First, are you or any member of your immediate family a member of the news media, a Public Relations
company, or an active participant with any political campaign?
1. = P ERMINATE
2. NN (2N L 0 1 1= S 100%
2. Are you the parent or legal guardian of children in your household under the age of eighteen?
1. =S S 26%
2. N0 | ] 1 = 74%
ISPLIT Q3A AND Q3B

3.A Would you ROTATE| support or oppose END ROTATION|an income tax credit act that give families up to seven
thousand five hundred dollars to help support the education of their child. The money can be used to cover

the cost of tuition, tutoring, therapies, supplies, technology, and other educational experiences?

IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose), or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 60%
TOTAL OPPOSE 29%
1. Strongly Support 31%
2. Somewhat Support 29%
3. DK/Refused 10%
4, Somewhat Oppose 12%
5. Strongly Oppose 18%

© 2023 - WPA Intelligence P B
l\.('f& ;




KS/RVs/892/4341

3B. Would you ROTATE| support or oppose END ROTATION| Education Savings Account that give families money

to help support the education of their child. The money can be used to cover the cost of tuition, tutoring,
therapies, supplies, technology, and other educational experiences?
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IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]|
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose), or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 5%
TOTAL OPPOSE 18%
1. Strongly Support 43%
2. Somewhat Support 32%
3. DK/Refused 7%
4, Somewhat Oppose 9%
5. 9%

Strongly Oppose

SPLIT Q4A AND Q48|
Now, | am going to read you two points of view about tax credits, and please tell me which one you agree

4.A
with more...ROTATE
(Some/Other) people say that tax credits are the best way to support parents who want to ensure their child
have access to the best education if their current schools aren’t working for them.
...while...
(Some/Other) people say that tax credits are stealing your tax dollars from public schools who are already
underfunded and need more, not less, tax revenue.
1. A great way to support parents. 40%
2. DK/Refused 23%
3. Is stealing money from public schools 37%
4.B Now, | am going to read you two points of view about Education Savings Accounts, and please tell me which

one you agree with more.. ROTATE|

(Some/Other) people say that Education Savings Accounts are helpful for parents who want to make sure
their child has access to the best education if their current schools aren’t working for them.
...while...

(Some/Other) people say that ESAs are stealing your tax dollars from public schools who are already
underfunded and need more, not less, tax revenue.

1. A great way to support parents 50%
2. DK/Refused 22%
3. Is stealing money from public schools. 27%
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And now | have just a few more questions for demographic purposes only....

5. Party Registration: |PRE-CODE

1. Republican 45%
2. Independent/Other 29%
3. Democrat 26%

6. Would you say you are a ROTATE| Conservative, a Moderate, or a Liberal END ROTATION] in your political

beliefs?

IF CONSERVATIVE/LIBERAL, ASK]
And, would you say you are VERY (conservative/liberal) or just SOMEWHAT (conservative/liberal)?

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 45%

TOTAL LIBERAL 22%
1. Very Conservative 26%
2. Somewhat Conservative 19%
3. Moderate 25%
4, DK/Refused 7%
5. Somewhat Liberal 12%
6. Very Liberal 10%

7. What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

1. High school or Less 18%
2. Some College /Associates Degree 36%
3. Bachelor's Degree 28%
4. Post graduate 17%
5. DK/Refused 1%

8. And thinking back to the presidential election in November of 2020, for whom did you vote |ROTATE FIRS

Donald Trump, the Republican
Joe Biden, the Democrat
...0r...

Someone else

1. Trump 50%
2. Someone Else 6%
3. Don’t Remember/Did not Vote 5%
4, Refused 3%
5. Biden 37%
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o. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
1. White 86%
2. Hispanic, Mexican, Latino, Spanish 3%
3. African-American 4%
4, Asian 1%
5. Other (specify) 3%
6. Refused 3%

10. In what year were you born? |PRECODE

1. 18-24 11%
2. 25-34 12%
3. 35-44 15%
4. 45-54 16%
5. 55-64 19%
6. 65-74 16%
7. 75 or over 11%

11. Sex: |F LIVE][BY OBSERVATION|
IF SMS:| And what is your gender

1. Male 48%
2. Female 52%

12. General Election Vote History: |PRE-CODE|

1. Oof 4 14%
2. 1of4 8%
3. 20f4 11%
4. 30of4 16%
5. 4 of 4 51%

13. DMA: |PRE-CODE|

1. Joplin-Pittsburg 5%
2. Kansas City 37%
3. Lincoln and Hastings-KRNY 0%
4, St. Joseph 0%
5. Topeka 17%
0. Tulsa 2%
7. Wichita-Hutchinson Plus 39%
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14. Congressional District |PRE-CODE

1 Congressional District 1 24%
2 Congressional District 2 24%
3. Congressional District 3 28%
4 Congressional District 4 24%

15. Interview Method: [PRE-CODE|

1. SMS (Text-to-Web) 68%
2. Cell 32%

© 2023 - WPA Intelligence Confidential - do not copy or distribute without permission



